Award No. 157
Case No. 160

System Docket No. CR-4023-D

SPECIAL BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT NO. 976
BROTHERHOOD OF MAINTENANCE OF WAY EMPLOYES
V5.

CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORPORATION

STATEMENT OF CLAIM:

Appeal of 10 days deferred suspension assessed
C. D. Frances, in connection with being
charged with failure to comply with Safety
Rule 3030, resulting in his personal injury.

Upon the whole record and all the evidence,
the Beard finds that
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AWARD: Claim disposed of as follows:

Trengiderine the mltﬂcafln factors invelved,
Jiscipiine, allbolit, ferred,
modified to a reprimand.
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C. A. Peacock, Neutral Member
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